

PROJECT 22-004A Coburg Pavilion Park

Bid Opening August 27, 2024

Page 1 of 4

ITEM No. ODOT SPEC	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	WILDISH CONSTRUCTION		TURNERY EXCAVATING		PACIFIC EXCAVATION		CAPTURE ENERGY		KNIFE RIVER	
				UNIT COST	EXT. PRICE	UNIT COST	EXT. PRICE	UNIT COST	EXT. PRICE	UNIT COST	EXT. PRICE	UNIT COST	EXT. PRICE
1 00210	Mobilization, Bonds, And Insurance	1	Lump Sum	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 59,000.00	\$ 59,000.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 49,900.00	\$ 49,900.00
2 00225	Temporary Work Zone Traffic Control, Complete	1	Lump Sum	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
3 00280	Erosion Control	1	Lump Sum	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
4 00305	Construction Staking & Surveying	1	Lump Sum	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
5 00310	Saw Cutting (Includes second cut)	170	Foot	\$ 2.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,105.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 680.00
6 00310	Adjust Valve Boxes	2	Each	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 376.00	\$ 752.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00
7 00330	General Excavation	64	Cu Yd	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 66.50	\$ 4,256.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 5,696.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,120.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 4,096.00
8 00330	Earthwork-Berm	131	Cu Yd	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,275.00	\$ 194.00	\$ 25,414.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 11,528.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 11,921.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,240.00
9 00350	Subgrade Geotextile	483	Sq Yd	\$ 1.00	\$ 483.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,932.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 1,352.40	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,932.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,449.00
10 00446	Infiltration Trench	1	Lump Sum	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00
11 00495	Trench Resurfacing- 4" HMAC	27	Sq Yd	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 526.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 333.00	\$ 8,991.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 4,185.00
12 00596A	Rockwall-Complete	1	Lump Sum	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00
13 00641	Aggregate - 3/4"-0" Quarry Rock	75	Ton	\$ 120.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 6,675.00	\$ 68.60	\$ 5,145.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 5,700.00
14 00641	Aggregate - 1 1/2"-0" Crushed River Rock	91	Ton	\$ 190.00	\$ 17,290.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 9,555.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 8,372.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 14,014.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,100.00
15 00641	Aggregate - 1/4"-10" Crushed River Rock	60	Ton	\$ 190.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 141.25	\$ 8,475.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 166.00	\$ 9,960.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 7,500.00
16 00759	Concrete Walk, 4-Inch Thick Concrete	1617	Sq Ft	\$ 20.00	\$ 32,340.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 25,872.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 28,297.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 24,255.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 25,872.00
17 00759	Concrete Pad, 4-Inch Thick Concrete	386	Sq Ft	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,720.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 5,404.00	\$ 23.70	\$ 9,148.20	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,790.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 6,176.00
18 00759	Concrete Mowstrip, 6-Inch Thick Concrete	143	Sq Ft	\$ 60.00	\$ 8,580.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 1,358.50	\$ 52.60	\$ 7,521.80	\$ 104.00	\$ 14,872.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,435.00
19 00759	Concrete ADA Parking Stall & Access Aisle- 6-Inch Thick PCC	574	Sq Ft	\$ 22.00	\$ 12,628.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 12,054.00	\$ 24.50	\$ 14,063.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 10,332.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 13,202.00
20 00760	Straight/Standard Curb "H"=16"	7	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 71.75	\$ 502.25	\$ 218.00	\$ 1,526.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 490.00
21 00860	Permanent Pavement Markings: 4" White Longitudinal Striping for ADA/Disabled Parking Access Aisle & Parking Stall	136	LF	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,176.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 2,584.00	\$ 9.20	\$ 1,251.20	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,632.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 4,624.00
22 00860	Permanent Pavement Markings: ADA Parking Legend & "No Parking", Type B-HS	1	Lump Sum	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 935.00	\$ 935.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 226.00	\$ 226.00
23 00905	Install New ADA Sign on New PSST Post on New Anchor Foundation-Complete	1	Lump Sum	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
24 00950	Remove and Relocate Existing Ornament Light - Complete (see sheet C6.0)	1	Lump Sum	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
25 00970	Lighting & Electrical -Complete (see sheet C6.0)	1	Lump Sum	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 105,300.00	\$ 105,300.00	\$ 28,600.00	\$ 28,600.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 54,000.00
26 01030	Site Restoration, Permanent Seeding and Topsoil	1	Lump Sum	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 47,000.00
27 01040	Landscape-Complete	1	Lump Sum	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 50,850.00	\$ 50,850.00	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00
28 01040	Boulder	19	Each	\$ 350.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 340.00 *	\$ 6,460.00	\$ 278.00	\$ 5,282.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 6,175.00
29 01120	Irrigation System	1	Lump Sum	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 38,850.00	\$ 38,850.00	\$ 52,300.00	\$ 52,300.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 47,400.00	\$ 47,400.00
30 01120	Irrigation System- Repairs	1	Lump Sum	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
BASE BID TOTAL				\$ 376,502.00	\$ 376,502.00	\$ 386,998.25	\$ 386,998.25	\$ 398,150.10	\$ 398,150.10	\$ 402,523.00	\$ 402,523.00	\$ 405,500.00	\$ 405,500.00

* ERROR-The Contractor calculated as lump sum

PROJECT 22-004A Coburg Pavilion Park

Bid Opening August 27, 2024

Page 2 of 4

ITEM No. ODOT SPEC	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	SWINERTON		NORTHWEST COMMUNITY BUILDERS		CIVIL WEST CONSTRUCTION		CLASSIC DESIGN	
				UNIT COST	EXT. PRICE	UNIT COST	EXT. PRICE	UNIT COST	EXT. PRICE	UNIT COST	EXT. PRICE
1 00210	Mobilization, Bonds, And Insurance	1	Lump Sum	\$ 134,498.93	\$ 134,498.93	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 109,376.83	\$ 109,376.83	\$ 53,294.00	\$ 53,294.00
2 00225	Temporary Work Zone Traffic Control, Complete	1	Lump Sum	\$ 6,730.00	\$ 6,730.00	\$ 4,430.00	\$ 4,430.00	\$ 3,490.44	\$ 3,490.44	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
3 00280	Erosion Control	1	Lump Sum	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 6,230.00	\$ 6,230.00	\$ 7,565.40	\$ 7,565.40	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
4 00305	Construction Staking & Surveying	1	Lump Sum	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 6,490.00	\$ 6,490.00	\$ 17,297.92	\$ 17,297.92	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
5 00310	Saw Cutting (Includes second cut)	170	Foot	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 2,635.00	\$ 6.09	\$ 1,035.30	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,530.00
6 00310	Adjust Valve Boxes	2	Each	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 306.24	\$ 612.48	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00
7 00330	General Excavation	64	Cu Yd	\$ 392.25	\$ 25,104.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 162.62	\$ 10,407.68	\$ 547.00	\$ 35,008.00
8 00330	Earthwork-Berm	131	Cu Yd	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,240.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 5,502.00	\$ 128.40	\$ 16,820.40	\$ 113.00	\$ 14,803.00
9 00350	Subgrade Geotextile	483	Sq Yd	\$ 2.00	\$ 966.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,173.50	\$ 0.64	\$ 309.12	\$ 34.00	\$ 16,422.00
10 00446	Infiltration Trench	1	Lump Sum	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,955.00	\$ 5,955.00	\$ 2,491.22	\$ 2,491.22	\$ 17,160.00	\$ 17,160.00
11 00495	Trench Resurfacing- 4" HMAC	27	Sq Yd	\$ 167.00	\$ 4,509.00	\$ 248.00	\$ 6,696.00	\$ 244.70	\$ 6,606.90	\$ 407.00	\$ 10,989.00
12 00596A	Rockwall-Complete	1	Lump Sum	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 24,050.00	\$ 24,050.00	\$ 10,544.40	\$ 10,544.40	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00
13 00641	Aggregate - 3/4"-0" Quarry Rock	75	Ton	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 62.54	\$ 4,690.50	\$ 90.00	\$ 6,750.00
14 00641	Aggregate - 1 1/2"-0" Crushed River Rock	91	Ton	\$ 70.00	\$ 6,370.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 15,925.00	\$ 101.51	\$ 9,237.41	\$ 105.00	\$ 9,555.00
15 00641	Aggregate - 1/4"-10" Crushed River Rock	60	Ton	\$ 90.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 214.00	\$ 12,840.00	\$ 101.50	\$ 6,090.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 10,200.00
16 00759	Concrete Walk, 4-Inch Thick Concrete	1617	Sq Ft	\$ 17.28	\$ 27,941.76	\$ 23.00	\$ 37,191.00	\$ 17.74	\$ 28,685.58	\$ 28.00	\$ 45,276.00
17 00759	Concrete Pad, 4-Inch Thick Concrete	386	Sq Ft	\$ 19.12	\$ 7,380.32	\$ 30.00	\$ 11,580.00	\$ 13.63	\$ 5,261.18	\$ 26.00	\$ 10,036.00
18 00759	Concrete Mowstrip, 6-Inch Thick Concrete	143	Sq Ft	\$ 56.01	\$ 8,009.43	\$ 65.00	\$ 9,295.00	\$ 33.79	\$ 4,831.97	\$ 80.00	\$ 11,440.00
19 00759	Concrete ADA Parking Stall & Access Aisle- 6-Inch Thick PCC	574	Sq Ft	\$ 27.64	\$ 15,865.36	\$ 37.00	\$ 21,238.00	\$ 27.27	\$ 15,652.98	\$ 48.00	\$ 27,552.00
20 00760	Straight/Standard Curb "H"=16"	7	LF	\$ 57.00	\$ 399.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 38.47	\$ 269.29	\$ 235.00	\$ 1,645.00
21 00860	Permanent Pavement Markings: 4" White Longitudinal Striping for ADA/Disabled Parking Access Aisle & Parking Stall	136	LF	\$ 9.39	\$ 1,277.04	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,088.00	\$ 10.74	\$ 1,460.64	\$ 27.00	\$ 3,672.00
22 00860	Permanent Pavement Markings: ADA Parking Legend & "No Parking", Type B-HS	1	Lump Sum	\$ 255.37	\$ 255.37	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 317.84	\$ 317.84	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00
23 00905	Install New ADA Sign on New PSST Post on New Anchor Foundation-Complete	1	Lump Sum	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 562.60	\$ 562.60	\$ 880.00	\$ 880.00
24 00950	Remove and Relocate Existing Ornament Light - Complete (see sheet C6.0)	1	Lump Sum	\$ 4,676.00	\$ 4,676.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 3,925.44	\$ 3,925.44	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 4,950.00
25 00970	Lighting & Electrical -Complete (see sheet C6.0)	1	Lump Sum	\$ 50,380.24	\$ 50,380.24	\$ 24,380.00	\$ 24,380.00	\$ 62,786.44	\$ 62,786.44	\$ 20,710.00	\$ 20,710.00
26 01030	Site Restoration, Permanent Seeding and Topsoil	1	Lump Sum	\$ 4,214.00	\$ 4,214.00	\$ 49,830.00	\$ 49,830.00	\$ 14,436.20	\$ 14,436.20	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00
27 01040	Landscape-Complete	1	Lump Sum	\$ 24,355.00	\$ 24,355.00	\$ 37,730.00	\$ 37,730.00	\$ 27,422.40	\$ 27,422.40	\$ 58,850.00	\$ 58,850.00
28 01040	Boulder	19	Each	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 4,940.00	\$ 305.26	\$ 5,799.94	\$ 341.00	\$ 6,479.00
29 01120	Irrigation System	1	Lump Sum	\$ 45,425.00	\$ 45,425.00	\$ 51,480.00	\$ 51,480.00	\$ 34,800.00	\$ 34,800.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00
30 01120	Irrigation System- Repairs	1	Lump Sum	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 4,640.00	\$ 4,640.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 6,050.00
BASE BID TOTAL				\$ 412,476.45	\$ 414,543.50	\$ 417,428.50	\$ 465,551.00				

PROJECT 22-004A Coburg Pavilion Park

Bid Opening August 27, 2024

Page 3 of 4

Alternate 1

				WILDISH CONSTRUCTION		TURNEY EXCAVATING		PACIFIC EXCAVATION		CAPTURE ENERGY		KNIFE RIVER	
ITEM No. ODOT SPEC	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITIY	UNIT	UNIT COST	EX. PRICE	UNIT COST	EX. PRICE	UNIT COST	EXT. PRICE	UNIT COST	EX. PRICE	UNIT COST	EX. PRICE
A1 00310	Saw Cutting (Includes second cut)	258	Foot	\$ 1.00	\$ 258.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,548.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 838.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,548.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,032.00
A2 00745	Level 2, 1/2" HMAC	31	Ton	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 11,315.00	\$ 467.00	\$ 14,477.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 10,230.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 12,400.00
A3 00860	Permanent Pavement Markings: 4" White Longitudinal Striping for On-Street Parking Stalls "Tee Stripe" (non-ADA Spaces)	11	LF	\$ 17.00	\$ 187.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 2,585.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 528.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,100.00
A4 00970	Light Bollards -Complete (A* see sheet C6.0)	8	Each	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 27,200.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 45,200.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 49,600.00
A5 00970	Pavilion Receptacle Circuit	1	Lump Sum	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 30,362.00	\$ 30,362.00
ALT 1 TOTAL				\$ 43,295.00		\$ 115,698.00		\$ 64,943.50		\$ 84,498.00		\$ 94,494.00	
ALT 1 +BASE BID TOTAL				\$ 419,797.00		\$ 502,696.25		\$ 463,093.60		\$ 487,021.00		\$ 499,994.00	

ERROR \$1K

SMALL ERROR \$60

PROJECT 22-004A Coburg Pavilion Park

Bid Opening August 27, 2024

Page 4 of 4

Alternate 1

ITEM No. ODOT SPEC	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	SWINERTON		NORTHWEST COMMUNITY BUILDERS		CIVIL WEST CONSTRUCTION		CLASSIC DESIGN	
				UNIT COST	EX. PRICE	UNIT COST	EX. PRICE	UNIT COST	EX. PRICE	UNIT COST	EX. PRICE
A1 00310	Saw Cutting (Includes second cut)	258	Foot	\$ 10.51	\$ 2,711.58	\$ 15.50	\$ 3,999.00	\$ 4.02	\$ 1,037.16	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,322.00
A2 00745	Level 2, 1/2" HMAC	31	Ton	\$ 426.43	\$ 13,219.33	\$ 258.00	\$ 7,998.00	\$ 965.00	\$ 29,915.00	\$ 322.00	\$ 9,982.00
A3 00860	Permanent Pavement Markings: 4" White Longitudinal Striping for On-Street Parking Stalls "Tee Stripe" (non-ADA Spaces)	11	LF	\$ 14.34	\$ 157.74	\$ 66.00	\$ 726.00	\$ 161.64	\$ 1,778.04	\$ 272.00	\$ 2,992.00
A4 00970	Light Bollards -Complete (A* see sheet C6.0)	8	Each	\$ 6,472.42	\$ 51,779.36	\$ 5,890.00	\$ 47,120.00	\$ 3,796.10	\$ 30,368.80	\$ 5,081.00	\$ 40,648.00
A5 00970	Pavilion Receptacle Circuit	1	Lump Sum	\$ 6,282.12	\$ 6,282.12	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 9,561.88	\$ 9,561.88	\$ 3,331.00	\$ 3,331.00
ALT 1 TOTAL				\$ 74,150.13		\$ 63,493.00		\$ 72,660.88		\$ 59,275.00	
ALT 1 +BASE BID TOTAL				\$ 486,626.58		\$ 478,036.50		\$ 490,089.38		\$ 524,826.00	

SMALL ERROR

ERROR \$4K

ERRORS

Capture Energy- Bid Item 21 was calculated as \$1692
Civil West Construction- Bid Item 7 was calculated as \$10,407.52
Bid Item 8 was calculated as \$16,820.00
Bid Item 9 was calculated as \$309.34
Bid Item 11 was calculated as \$6,607.01
Bid Item 13 was calculated as \$4,691.04
Bid Item 14 was calculated as \$6,090.81
Bid Item 16 was calculated as \$28,697.39
Bid Item 17 was calculated as \$5,262.90
Bid Item 18 was calculated as \$4,833.02
Bid Item 19 was calculated as \$15,652.35
Bid Item 21 was calculated as \$1,460.86
Bid Item 28 was calculated as \$5800.05
Pacific Excavation- Bid Item 9 was calculated as \$450.80
Swinerton- Bid item 4 was 0
Bid item 11 was calculated as \$4,511.63
Bid item 16 was calculated as \$27,942
Bid item 17 was calculated as \$7,379
Bid item 18 was calculated as \$8,009
Bid item 19 was calculated as \$15,863
Bid item 21 was calculated as \$1,276.85
Bid item 30 was calculated as \$0
Bid item A1 was calculated as \$2,712.61
Bid item A3 was calculated as \$157.71
Bid item A4 was calculated as \$51,229.35